08-14-2001



101810109

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

SFRLIB1\SG2\5537387.01(3@_B011.DOC)

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 031666 2000SG

			Docket No. 031666.2000SG	
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. N	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Add 3.	Cisco Systems, Inc. Individual(s)		Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Street Address: 170 West Tasman San Jose, California 95134 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No	
	Execution Date: July 30, 2001			
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/288292, 75/536787, 75/538396, 75/536076, 76/096555, 75/416250, 75/763426, 75/763939, 76/124445, 75/736816, 75/673177, 75/673176, 76/124498 B. Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. T	Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 13	
٠.	document should be mailed:		Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$340.00	
	Rochelle D. Alpert Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket:	
	San Francisco, CA 94105	8. D	Deposit account number: 02-3950	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950 .				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Rochelle D. Alpert Name: Rochelle D. Alpert Name: Rochelle D. Alpert				
	Total number of pages compri	sing cove	er sheet, attachment and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Cisco Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, located and doing business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, intends to use the Mark(s) listed on Exhibit A in commerce and has filed applications for these Mark(s);

Whereas Cisco Technology, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, related to and affiliated with Assignor, located and doing business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose. California 95134, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefore;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns all its right, title and interest in and to said Mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and that portion of the business to which the Mark(s) pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and the above identified applications. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Mark(s) and to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with said Mark(s). The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor executes this document as indicated.

Date:

By:

Name: DANIEL SCHEINMAN

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, CORPHATE AFFAIRS

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.
CISCO POWERED NETWORK & DESIGN	75/288,292
FOLLOW ME BROWSING	75/536,787
FORMSHARE	75/538,396
SCRIPTSHARE	75/536,076
THE GLOBAL PIONEER IN OPEN	76/096,555
SOURCE TELEPHONY	
UNITY	75/416,250
UNITY-NET	75/763,426
UNITY-NET	75/763,939
VOCAL	76/124,445
VOICELAN	75/736,816
VOVIDA	75/673,177
VOVIDA NETWORKS	75/673,176
VOVIDA OPEN COMMUNICATION	76/124,498
APPLICATION LIBRARY	

SFRLIB1\SG2\5534951.01(3@MSN01!.DOC)

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0341